�Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement�. As a result, the comparative information in this announcement for the 13 weeks and 26
weeks ended 31 July 2004 and for the 52 weeks ended 29 January 2005 is presented on the previously existing UK GAAP basis. The Group
applies the hedge accounting provisions of IAS 39 as they relate to forward currency and commodity contracts to the extent practically and
economically appropriate in order to minimise future volatility arising from its implementation.

IAS 38 Intangible Assets

Computer software that is not an integral part of the related hardware is classified as an intangible asset and is stated at cost less accumulated
depreciation. Depreciation is charged on a straight line basis over periods from three to five years.

12

Edgar Filing: SIGNET GROUP PLC - Form 6-K

24

Notes to the unaudited interim financial results

for the 26 weeks ended 30 July 2005

10. Adoption of IFRS (continued)

(ii) Reconciliation of IFRS to UK GAAP

Estimated effect on sales and profit before tax of differences between IFRS and UK GAAP

13 weeks
ended

31 July

2004

26 weeks
ended

31 July

2004

13 weeks
ended

30 October
2004

13 weeks
ended

29 January
2005

52 weeks
ended

29 January

2005

£m £m £m £m £m

Sales previously reported under UK GAAP 328.6 671.7 292.1 650.6 1,614.4
US extended service agreements restated (0.9) (1.9) (0.4) 2.3 �

Sales restated under UK GAAP 327.7 669.8 291.7 652.9 1,614.4

IFRS adjustments:
US insurance income 2.6 5.2 2.5 2.7 10.4
Voucher promotions 4.0 9.7 �  (11.9) (2.2)
Movement in returns provision (0.2) 2.2 0.8 (3.4) (0.4)
UK warranty sales (1.4) (2.6) (1.3) (2.8) (6.7)

Sales in accordance with IFRS 332.7 684.3 293.7 637.5 1,615.5

Profit before tax previously reported under UK GAAP 26.7 53.9 8.4 148.0 210.3
US extended service agreements restated (0.9) (1.9) (0.4) 2.3 �

Profit before tax restated under UK GAAP 25.8 52.0 8.0 150.3 210.3

IFRS adjustments:
Share-based payments (1.0) (1.9) (1.0) (1.0) (3.9)
Goodwill amortisation 0.2 0.5 0.3 0.2 1.0
Leases (0.7) (1.6) (0.9) (1.0) (3.5)
Movement in returns provision (0.1) 1.0 0.6 (1.6) �

Profit before tax in accordance with IFRS 24.2 50.0 7.0 146.9 203.9

Taxation:
Taxation as previously reported under UK GAAP (9.2) (18.6) (2.9) (47.6) (69.1)
US extended service agreements restated 0.4 0.8 0.1 (0.9) �
Tax effect of IFRS adjustments �  (0.4) (0.1) 0.5 �

Edgar Filing: SIGNET GROUP PLC - Form 6-K

25

(8.8) (18.2) (2.9) (48.0) (69.1)

Profit for the financial period in accordance with IFRS 15.4 31.8 4.1 98.9 134.8

Estimated cumulative effect on total equity of differences between IFRS and UK GAAP

31 January 2004 31 July 2004 29 January 2005

£m £m £m

Total equity previously reported under UK GAAP 674.9 716.5 739.1
US extended service agreements restated �  (18.7) �

Total equity restated under UK GAAP 674.9 697.8 739.1

IFRS adjustments:
Share-based payments �  �  �
Goodwill amortisation �  0.5 1.0
Leases (14.9) (15.9) (17.9)
Revenue recognition (6.0) (5.4) (6.0)
Deferred taxation 6.5 6.5 7.5
Dividend recognition 37.3 6.5 45.5

Total equity in accordance with IFRS 697.8 690.0 769.2

13

Edgar Filing: SIGNET GROUP PLC - Form 6-K